# ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES

#### Part - I

Name of Candidate Batyngshain Laitmon Ryngnga

Number and name of Constituency 26-Shella (ST) A.C

Name of state/Union Territory Meghalaya

Nature of Election General Election

3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2018 Date of declaration of result

Name and address of the Election Agent Ferdinand Tron Mawa - Shella

#### Part - II

1. Were you a candidate set up by a Political Party : Yes

11. If yes, name of party : Indian National Congress

Ш. Is the party a recognised Political Party : Yes

IV. If recognised political party, whether National/State Party : National Party

Has your party incurred/authorised expenses in your election ٧. : No : No

Has any other association/body of persons/individual

incurred/authorised expenses in your election

If yes, give its/his/her name(s) and complete address VII. : Nil

# PART-III ABSTRACT OF EXPENDITURE ON ELECTION BY THE CANDIDATE/HIS ELECTION AGENT

|  | Expenditu                           | Total expenses                         |   |   |
|--|-------------------------------------|--|---|---|
| Items of expenditure   | Candidate/hi<br>s election<br>agent | Political party<br>which set him<br>up | Any other association/bo dy of persons/individual | incurred/aut<br>horised<br>(total of<br>columns 2,3<br>& 4) |
| 1  | 2                                   | 3                                      | 4   | 5   |
| i. Public meetings, processions, etc   | 17900.00                            | NIL                                    | · NIL   | 17900.00  |
| ii. Campaign materials, like,<br>handbills, posters, video and<br>audio casettes, loudspeakers<br>etc  | 67000.00                            | NIL                                    | NIL   | 67000.00  |
| iii. Campaign through electronic/print media (including cable media)   | NIL                                 | NIL                                    | NIL   | NIL   |
| iv.Vehicles used and POL expenditure on such vehicles  | 70030.00                            | NIL                                    | NIL   | 70030.00  |
| v. Erection of gates, arches, cut outs, banners, etc   | 18810+23000<br>=41810.00            | NIL                                    | NIL   | 41810.00  |
| vi. Visits of 'leaders' to the constituency {other than the expenditure on the travel of 'leaders' as defined in explanation 2 under section 77(1) for propagating programme of the party} | NIL                                 | NIL                                    | NIL   | NIL   |
| vii. Visit of other party functionaries  | NIL                                 | NIL                                    | NIL   | NIL   |
| viii. Other misc. expenses   | 135140.00                           | NIL                                    | NIL   | 135140.00   |
| GRAND TOTAL  | 331880.00                           | NIL                                    | NIL   | 331880.00   |

fre vent

## PART IV DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON VEHICLES USED

Details of all expenditure on all vehicles used in connection with the election including the vehicles supplied to candidate by his political party or any other association/organization/body or by any other individual are required to be shown (the only exception is the expenses incurred in connection with travel of 'leaders' of political party for propagating programme of political party covered by explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1).

| Regn. No. of vehicles | Type of vehicles | No. of<br>days for<br>which | maintenar<br>etc          | d on POL,<br>ers' salary<br>ges |                    |
|-----------------------|------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|
|                       |                  | used                        | Amount                    | Amount                          | Amount             |
|                       |                  |                             | spent by the candidate/el | spent by<br>the                 | spent by any other |
|                       |                  |                             | ection agent              | political                       | association/       |
|                       |                  |                             | l same again              | party                           | body of            |
|                       |                  |                             |                           |                                 | persons/indi       |
|                       |                  |                             |                           |                                 | vidual             |
| 1                     | 2                | 3                           | 4                         | 5                               | 6                  |
| ML05 P 1180           | BOLERO           | 25 days                     | 31250.00                  | NIL                             | NIL                |
| ML05 P 3134           | ALTO 800         | 11 days                     | 6050.00                   | NIL                             | NIL                |
| ML04 A 6691           | SUMO             | 11 days                     | 9240.00                   | NIL                             | NIL                |
| ML/TMP/05/17/6636     | CAMPER           | 12 days                     | 10080.00                  | NIL                             | NIL                |
| ML06 8260             | SUMO             | 10 days                     | 8400.00                   | NIL                             | NIL                |
| 9993                  | SUMO             | 2 days                      | 1680 .00                  | NIL                             | NIL                |
| 1112                  | ALTO 800         | 1 day                       | 550.00                    | NIL                             | NIL                |
| 7813                  | ALTO 800         | 1 day                       | 550.00                    | NIL                             | NIL                |
| 4628                  | KWID             | 1 day                       | 550.00                    | NIL                             | NIL                |
| 1835                  | SUMO             | 1 day                       | 840.00                    | NIL                             | NIL                |
| 1850                  | SUMO             | 1 day                       | 840.00                    | NIL                             | NIL                |
| Grand T               | otal             | 70030.00                    | NIL                       | NIL                             |                    |



### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

| To The Returning Officer for   |                |                  |
|--|----------------|------------------|
| 26-Shella (ST) Assoutly Constituency   | 74<br>1        |                  |
| Sir,   | 5/0+-7/0       | n12/145          |
| I acknowledge receipt of your letter No. No. SSN/LA/E-Dated Salvay To. D. Mad 2018 along with its enclosures contain | ung, among oth | ner documents, a |

accounts of election expenses.

2. I have noted the requirements of law for maintenance of account of election expenses and lodging of true copy of that account with the District Election Officer/ Returning Officer.

1

Signature of the Candidate with date

### PART V

### DETAILS OF EXPENDITURE ON PUBLIC MEETINGS

Public meetings held by the candidates/his election agent/his political party/any other association/organisation/body/any other individual (other than the candidate/his election agent)

| Date of | Date of          | Name of authority             | Cost of erecting pandal                     | Cost of<br>hiring<br>Loud-          | Other                      | Total   | Out of the amount shown in col 7. The component of expenditure incurred by |                           |  |
|---------|------------------|-------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------|--|---------------------------|--|
| meeting | Venue of meeting | from whom permission obtained | and hiring<br>of<br>furniture<br>& fixtures | speakers<br>and<br>Micro-<br>phones | miscellaneo<br>us expenses |         | Candidate/<br>Election<br>Agent  | The<br>political<br>Party | Any other<br>Association<br>/Body/Indiv<br>idual |
| 1       | 2                | 3                             | 4   | 5                                   | 6                          | 7       | 8  | 9                         | 10   |
| 7/2/18  | Thangkharang     | RO                            | NIL   | 2000.00                             | 340.00                     | 2340.00 | NIL  | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 7/2/18  | Laittyra         | RO                            | NIL   | 2400.00                             | 1440.00                    | 3840.00 | 2710.00  | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 8/2/18  | Laitduh          | RO                            | NIL   | 2000.00                             | 1540.00                    | 3540.00 | NIL  | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 8/2/18  | Mawsmai          | RO                            | NIL   | 2200.00                             | 930.00                     | 3130.00 | 190.00   | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 9/2/18  | NIL              | NIL                           | NIL   | NIL                                 | NIL                        | NIL     | NIL  | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 10/2/18 | Mawpun           | RO                            | NIL   | 2400.00                             | 215.00                     | 2615.00 | NIL  | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 11/2/18 | NIL              | NIL                           | NIL   | NIL                                 | NIL                        | NIL     | NIL  | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 12/2/18 | Sohbar           | RO                            | NIL   | 2200.00                             | 165.00                     | 2365.00 | NIL  | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 13/2/18 | NIL              | NIL                           | NIL   | NIL                                 | NIL                        | NIL     | NIL  | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 14/2/18 | Mawkliaw         | RO                            | NIL   | 4000.00                             | 380.00                     | 4380.00 | NIL  | NIL                       | NIL  |
| 14/2/18 | Umniuh           | RO                            | NIL   | 4400.00                             | 420.00                     | 4820.00 | 670.00   | NIL.                      | NIL  |

| 23/2/10            | Naiatek           |           |            | 7000.00 1790   |               | 00.00 18810.0  |               | INIL       | INIL       |
|--------------------|-------------------|-----------|------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|------------|------------|
| 25/2/18            | Kalatek           | RO        | 3000.00    | 2200.00        | 690.00        | 5890.00        | 240.00        | NIL<br>NIL | NIL<br>NIL |
| 24/2/18            | Mustoh            | RO        | NIL        | 2200.00        | 115.00        | 2315.00        | 240.00        |            |            |
| 23/2/18            | Laitkynsew        | RO        | NIL        | 2400.00        | 725.00        | 3125.00        | NIL           | NIL        | NIL        |
| 23/2/18            | Saitsohpen        | RO        | 20000.00   | 2400.00        | 5580.00       | 27980.00       | 11400.00      | NIL        | NIL        |
| 22/2/18            | Wahlong           | RO        | NIL        | 2200.00        | 240.00        | 2440.00        | 360.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 22/2/18            | Sohlab            | RO        | NIL        | 2200.00        | 90.00         | 2290.00        | 360.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 21/2/18            | Mawphu            | RO        | NIL        | 2400.00        | 540.00        | 2940.00        | 240.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 21/2/18            | Umkhabaw          | RO        | NIL        | 2400.00        | 1330.00       | 3730.00        | 840.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 20/2/18            | Majai             | RO        | NIL        | 2400.00        | 730.00        | 3130.00        | 340.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 20/2/18            | Nongjri           | RO        | NIL        | 2400.00        | 290.00        | 2690.00        | 360.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 20/2/18            | Mawsiangei        | RO        | NIL        | 2400.00        | 190.00        | 2590.00        | NIL           | NIL        | NIL        |
| 19/2/18            | Mawmluh           | RO        | NIL        | 2200.00        | 440.00        | 2640.00        | 120.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 19/2/18            | Mawsahew          | RO        | NIL        | 2400.00        | 90.00         | NIL<br>2490.00 | NIL<br>120.00 | NIL<br>NIL | NIL<br>NIL |
| 17/2/18<br>18/2/18 | Mawkisyiem<br>NIL | RO<br>NIL | NIL<br>NIL | 2200.00<br>NIL | 140.00<br>NIL | 2340.00        | NIL           | NIL.       | NIL        |
| 17/2/18            | Shillog           | DC        | NIL        | 2000.00        | 580.00        | 2580.00        | 320.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 16/2/18            | Mawlong           | RO        | NIL        | 2200.00        | 140.00        | 2340.00        | 120.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 16/2/18            | Mot               | RO        | NIL        | 2400.00        | 90.00         | 2490.00        | 180.00        | NIL        | NIL        |
| 15/2/18            | Laitiam           | RO        | NIL        | 4000.00        | 280.00        | 4280.00        | NIL           | NIL        | NIL        |
| 15/2/18            | Ryngngud          | RO        | NIL        | 2400.00        | 190.00        | 2590.00        | NIL           | NIL        | NIL        |

CBATYNGSHAIN LAITMON RYNGNGA

CHERAPUNDEE CHERAPUNDEE

DT: EAST KHASI HILLS Branch Code: 9116 Branch Phone: 235216 IFSC:SBIN0009116

MICR: 793002502 Account No.: 37520500780

Product : SBCHQ-GEN-PUB IND-NONRURAL-INR

CUTTERCY : INR

7,51,188.50 10,02,100.00

Pate | 28/03/2018

Cleared Balance:

\_AEGHALAYA-793112

P.O.SHELLA BAZAR, E.K. HILLS

VILL:SAIKARAP

Time: 18:55:23

E-mail: banryngnga@gmail.com

Uncleared Amount: 0.00

MOD Bal:

793108

0.00

Limit: 0.00

Int. Rate: 3,50 % p.a.

Statement Summary

L. Count 9 Cr. Count 2

Drawing Power:

Nominee Name:

0.00

12,046.50Cr

Tatement From 02/02/2018 to 03/03/2018

Page No. : 1

| Tate            | Value<br>Sate             | Details  | Chg. No.                             | Debit      | Credit   | Halance           |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|------------|--|-------------------|
| _               |                           | BROUGHT FORWARD :  |                                      |            | The state of the s | g. gg             |
| 02/02/18        | 02/02/18                  | CSH DEP  |                                      |            | 2100.00  | 2100.00Cr         |
| ON DECEME       | 00100140                  | CASH DEPOSIT SELF  |                                      |            | 2200100  | 2100,0001         |
| 02/18           | 02/02/18                  | DEBIT  |                                      | 100,00     |  | 2000.00Cr         |
|                 |                           | SBIGEN FAI SBIGN0911   |                                      | 100,000    |  | 40000000          |
| 02/02/18        | 02/02/18                  | MCC ISSUE  |                                      | 88.50      |  | 1911.50Cr         |
| 1 .05/18        | 15/02/18                  | DEP TFR  |                                      | 1000000    | 1000000.00   | 1001911.50Cr      |
| Ċ               |                           | 04430 PAYMENT SYSTEM<br>NEFT*HDFC0004989*BDL<br>8021559870710*MEGHAL<br>TRF FR 3199421044306<br>NEFT*HDFC0004989*BDL |                                      |            |  |                   |
|                 | The state of the state of | 5021559870710*MEGHAL   |                                      |            |  | *****             |
| C 05\TB         | 16/02/18                  | CSH WDL  |                                      | 49000.00   |  | 952911,50Cr       |
| 1 B 1 B B 1 1 B | 20 (00 12)                | CASH WITHDRAWAL SELF   |                                      | V-222 (24) |  |                   |
| 19/02/16        | 19/02/18                  | CSH WDL  |                                      | 45000,00   |  | 907911.50Cr       |
| V-102712        | 31/1/2/15                 | CASH WITHDRAWAL SELF   |                                      | TANAN IN   |  | DEDSIA FOR        |
| 200             |                           | CASH WITHDRAWAL SELF   | and an internal contract of the last | 49000.00   |  | 858911,50Cr       |
| 22/02/18        | 22/02/18                  | CAS CASH CHEQUE  | 121716                               | 49000.00   |  | 809911.50Cr       |
| -               | 25/05/20                  | SE Multicity Cheque  | distribute to the late.              | 4.5000.00  |  | 003211.0001       |
|                 |                           | F MAWA   |                                      |            |  |                   |
| 23/02/16        | 23/02/18                  | CAS CASH CHEQUE  | 121717                               | 49000.00   |  | 760911.50Cr       |
| 1               |                           | SB Multicity Cheque  |                                      |            |  | 1,000,000,000,000 |
| -               |                           | PERDINAND TRON MAWA  |                                      |            |  |                   |
| 26/02/1B        | 26/02/18                  | CAS CHO XFER WD  | 121732                               | 10000.00   |  | 750911,50Cr       |
|                 |                           | 05851 MAWLONG SAB  |                                      |            |  |                   |
|                 |                           | SB Multicity Cheque  |                                      |            |  |                   |
|                 |                           | J.E.E.   |                                      |            |  |                   |
|                 |                           | TRF TO 0034297213972   |                                      |            |  |                   |
| 02/18           | 26/02/18                  | CAS CASH CHEQUE  | 127.454                              | 500000.00  |  | 250911.50Cr       |
|                 |                           | SB Multicity Cheque  |                                      |            | •  |                   |
|                 |                           | FERDINAND TRON HAWA  |                                      |            |  |                   |
|                 |                           | 9  |                                      |            |  |                   |
|                 |                           |  |                                      |            |  |                   |
|                 |                           |  |                                      |            |  |                   |
|                 |                           | CLOSING BALANCE :  |                                      |            |  | 2,50,911.50Cr     |

To Cake Vany Assaurt to Consessed By A Letter Of Authority Payre Of Attarney Malder Physics, Charle The Towns, Charles The Town



मेघालया MEGHALAYA

02AA 969812

## BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC :: AT SHILLONG A F F I D A V I T

Before the District Election officer, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya.

I, SHRI. BATYNGSHAIN LAITMON RYNGNGA, son of Shri. Soping Laitmon, aged about 31 years, resident of Saikarap, East Khasi Hills District, Meghalaya do hereby solemnly affirm and declared on oath as follows:-

- That I was a contesting candidate at the general election to the legislative Assembly of Meghalaya from 26 - Shella (ST) Assembly constituency, the result of which was declared on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2018.
- 2. That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/authorized by me in connection with the above election between 7th February, 2018 to 3rd March, 2018 (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive.

(Contd....P/2)

29/3/18

- 3. That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/ bills mentioned in the said account.
- 4. That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorized by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of person and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/ suppressed therefrom (other than the expense on travel of leaders' covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951).
- 5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, or other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election.

6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed.

DÉPONENT

Solemnly affirmed and declared before me by the above named deponent who is identified by **Mr. W.P. Kharwanlang,** Advocate, on this day the **29**<sup>th</sup> March, **2018** at Shillong.

Identified by:

Advocate, Shillong.

NAME: J. F. BLAH AREA: E. K. HILLS REGD. NO.: 003/16

NOTARY PUBLIC TARY

East Khasi Hills District Shillong, Meghalaya